

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 451 OF 2025

Rais Aasin Idris And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Rajabhau S. Chaudhari i.b. Mr. Kishan Chaudhari for
Petitioner

Mr. S.V. Gavand APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 24th April, 2025

P.C. :

Not to be placed before the Bench of which Sarang V Kotwal, J
is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)